
Workforce Development Committee Roster
Justin Teipen, Chair   Manufacturing 
90 W. Morgan St.   Morgan Foods 
Austin, IN 47102 
Pref. phone: 812-528-3510 
justin.teipen@morganfoods.com 

Lisa Conder    Finley Township 
3868 S. Big Ox Rd. 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
jlconder@msn.com 

Lisa Edwards    Small Business 
2437 West Craig Rd.   Signature Countertops 
Underwood, IN 47177 
812-820-2107 
lisa@signaturecountertops.com 

Mike Murry    Vice-President/HR Austin Tri-Hawk 
PO Box 40 
Austin, IN 47102 
812-794-0062 
mmurry@tri-hawk.com 

Robert Peacock    Executive Director, Economic Development 
Corporation 
PO Box 156 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
812-752-7268 
rpeacock@scottcountyin.com 

Jennifer Spicer    Private Sector 
749 Frame St. 
Scottsburg, IN 47170 
812-290-4301 
jspicer@lksrose.com 
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